CH \$115.00 85707682

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM622710

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALG, INC.		11/18/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALG, LLC	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85707682	ALG
Serial Number:	85707671	
Serial Number:	85707689	TOMORROW'S INSIGHTS TODAY
Serial Number:	85945716	RESIDUAL VALUE WORKBENCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616596313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-653-5000
Email: ip@akerman.com
Correspondent Name: AKERMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 777 SOUTH FLAGLER DRIVE
Address Line 2: WEST TOWER, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JD POWER/0371688
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kourtney Mulcahy
SIGNATURE:	/Kourtney Mulcahy/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2021
	•

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 007171 FRAME: 0437

900593511

source=ALG CONVERSION_012721#page1.tif source=ALG CONVERSION_012721#page2.tif source=ALG CONVERSION_012721#page3.tif source=ALG CONVERSION_012721#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007171 FRAME: 0438





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ALG, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALG, INC." TO "ALG,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D.

2020, AT 7:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

TARY'S CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF

3973227 8100V SR# 20208442030

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 204125532

Date: 11-19-20

TRADEMARK

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF

ALG, INC.

TO

ALG, LLC

This Certificate of Conversion, dated as of November 18, 2020, has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned to convert ALG, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), to ALG, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, pursuant to Section 214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware and Section 266 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately before filing this Certificate of Conversion is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is May 24, 2005.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately before filing this Certificate of Conversion is ALG, Inc.
- 5. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is ALG, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the date first set forth above.

Name: Jeffrey J. Swart
Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:27 PM 11/18/2020
FILED 07:27 PM 11/18/2020
SR 20208442030 - File Number 3973227





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ALG, LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D.

2020, AT 7:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

3973227 8100V SR# 20208442030

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml



Authentication: 204125532

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Date: 11-19-20

TRADEMARK

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

ALG, LLC

November 18, 2020

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

Section 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is ALG, LLC (the "Company").

Section 2. <u>Registered Office</u>. The registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801.

Section 3. <u>Registered Agent</u>. The name of the registered agent of the Company at the address set forth in Section 2 is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first set forth above.

Name: Jeffey J. Swart
Title: Authorized Person

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 07:27 PM 11/18/2020
FILED 07:27 PM 11/18/2020
SR 20208442030 - File Number 3973227

TRADEMARK